

<p>OF APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO</p> <p>2 East 14th Ave. Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: April 30, 2020 4:41 PM FILING ID: 77BD7D1A3FFD7 CASE NUMBER: 2018CA1139</p>
<p>District Court, El Paso Hon. Barbara Hughes, Judge Case No. 17CR4200</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p> <p>Case No.: 18CA1139</p>
<p>THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO,</p> <p>Plaintiff-Appellee</p> <p>v.</p> <p>ERIC WILLIAM GRANT,</p> <p>Defendant-Appellant.</p>	
<p>PHILIP J. WEISER, Attorney General MAJID YAZDI, Senior Assistant Attorney General* 1300 Broadway, 9th Floor Denver, CO 80203 720-508-6000 majid.yazdi@coag.gov Registration Number: 36043 *Counsel of Record</p>	
<p align="center">PEOPLE'S ANSWER BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	7
ARGUMENT	9
I. The trial court did not err by refusing to exclude, as a sanction for alleged discovery violation, Defendant’s statement made during his arrest and processing by Philadelphia police, which became known to the prosecution only during trial.	9
A. Preservation and Standard of Review.....	9
B. Background	10
C. Analysis	14
II. The trial court did not err in admitting testimony by a detective that Defendant is one of the robbers seen in the surveillance video.....	23
A. Preservation and Standard of Review.....	23
B. Background	24
C. Analysis	26
III. The trial court did not err in admitting under CRE 404(b) evidence of a similar robbery attempted three months earlier.	33
A. Preservation and Standard of Review.....	33
B. Background	33
C. Analysis	35

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

IV. Defendant is not entitled to relief under the cumulative error doctrine,
because the court did not commit any error. 43

A. Preservation and Standard of Review..... 43

B. Analysis 43

CONCLUSION 44

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES

Battalino v. People, 199 P.2d 897 (Colo. 1948)	17
Dickerson v. People, 499 P.2d 1196 (Colo. 1972)	16
Douglas v. People, 969 P.2d 1201 (Colo.1999).....	33
Frederick v. State, 37 P.3d 908 (Okla. Crim. App. 2001)	30
Hagos v. People, 2012 CO 63	24, 43
Howard-Walker v. People, 2019 CO 69	43, 44
Kaufman v. People, 202 P.3d 542 (Colo. 2009)	37
Masters v. People, 58 P.3d 979 (Colo. 2002)	34
Oaks v. People, 150 Colo. 64, 371 P.2d 443 (1962).....	44
Ortega v. People, 426 P.2d 180 (Colo. 1967)	17
People v. Acosta, 2014 COA 82.....	10, 14, 15, 16
People v. Blackwell, 251 P.3d 468 (Colo. App. 2010)	44
People v. Casper, 631 P.2d 1134 (Colo.App.1981).....	40
People v. Castro, 854 P.2d 1262 (Colo. 1993)	15
People v. Cobb, 962 P.2d 944 (Colo. 1998).....	15
People v. Conyac, 2014 COA 8M	24, 25
People v. Garcia, 690 P.2d 869 (Colo. App. 1984)	16, 17
People v. Garner, 806 P.2d 366 (Colo. 1991)	37, 38, 41

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
People v. Howard-Walker, 2017 COA 81M	27
People v. Lahr, 2013 COA 57.....	37
People v. Lee, 18 P.3d 192 (Colo. 2001).....	15, 16
People v. Madonna, 651 P.2d 378 (Colo. 1982)	39
People v. Maestas, 2014 COA 139M.....	9
People v. Maglaya, 6 Cal. Rptr. 3d 155 (Cal. App. 2003).....	30
People v. McFee, 2016 COA 97.....	27, 28
People v. Mendez, 2017 COA 129.....	9
People v. Ridenour, 878 P.2d 23 (Colo. App. 1994)	39
People v. Rivas, 77 P.3d 882 (Colo. App. 2003)	44
People v. Stewart, 55 P.3d 107 (Colo. 2002).....	24
People v. Vecellio, 2012 COA 40.....	24
People v. Vigil, 2015 COA 88M.....	30
People v. Whitman, 205 P.3d 371 (Colo. App. 2007).....	44
People v. Williams, 2016 COA 48.....	37
People v. Zadra, 2013 COA 140	passim
People v. Spoto, 795 P.2d 1314 (Colo. 1990).....	37
Robinson v. People, 927 P.2d 381 (Colo. 1996).....	25, 28
Salazar v. People, 870 P.2d 1215 (Colo. 1994)	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

State v. Brown, 160, 608 P.2d 299 (Ariz. 1980)	41
Tevlin v. People, 715 P.2d 338 (Colo. 1986)	24
United States v. Jackson, 688 F.2d 1121 (7th Cir. 1982)	29, 31
Yusem v. People, 210 P.3d 458 (Colo. 2009).....	33, 34, 37

RULES

CRE 401	37
CRE 404	36
CRE 404(b)	passim
CRE 701	27
Crim. P. 16(b)	17
Crim. P. 16(I)(a)(1)(I)	14
Crim. P. 16(I)(a)(1)(VIII).....	14
